(GOLDQUEST

‘ PROFESSIONAL BACKGROUND

\VERIFICATION SERVICES

CONFIDENTIAL BACKGROUND VERIFICATION REPORT

Name of the Candidate Ashoka L Client Name HEALTHIUM MEDTECH LIMITED
Application ID GQ-HMLN-125 | Report Status Closed

Date of Birth NA Application Received 13-10-2025

Candidate Employee ID | 0125 Insuff Cleared/Reopened | NA

Report Type FINAL Final Report Date 23-10-2025

Verification Purpose EMPLOYMENT | Overall Report Status GREEN

REPORT COMPONENT

INFORMATION SOURCE

COMPONENT STATUS

COMPLETED DATE VERIFICATION STATUS

12TH STD Secretary 15-10-2025 GREEN
LATEST EMPLOYMENT 1 HR Shared Services Centre 20-10-2025 GREEN
GRADUATION Registrar (Evaluation) 15-10-2025 GREEN
EX EMPLOYMENT 2 Shanthala A S- Senior Manager 17-10-2025 GREEN
DIGITAL ADDRESS Jen Harry 22-10-2025 GREEN
COURT VERIFICATION Palav Agarwal-Advocate 13-10-2025 GREEN

End of summary report

Legend:

I -Major discrepancy

-Minor discrepancy

I -Unable to verify

-Pending from source

I -All clear
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12TH STD

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Name Of The Institution:

Karnataka School Examination and
Assessment Board

Karnataka School Examination and
Assessment Board

Name Of The Candidate: Ashoka L Ashoka L

Enroll No: 135558 135558

Degree: 12th 12th

Major: Intermediate Intermediate

Month And Year Of Passing: March 2010 March 2010

Certification Issued Date: 07-05-2010 07-05-2010

Sl No: 212819 212819

Remarks: The following applicant details were verified by Secretary-Karnataka School

Examination and Assessment Board found genuine, hence closing the check as

GREEN and the same is furnished as annexure.

Information Source Name: Secretary
Report Verified Date: 15-10-2025
Verification Status(Color Code): GREEN
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Annexure 1 (a)
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LATEST EMPLOYMENT 1

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Name Of The Company:

Reckitt Benckiser India Pvt Ltd

Reckitt Benckiser India Pvt Ltd

Name Of The Candidate: Ashoka L Ashoka L

Emp Code: 854252 854252

From: 29-03-2021 29-03-2021
Designation: Executive Procurement Executive Procurement
Last Drawn Salary: Not Provided Not Disclosed

Reason For Leaving: Not Provided Not Disclosed

Rehire Eligibility:

Not Applicable

Not Disclosed

Remarks:

Screen-shot of the Email confirmation received from HR Shared Services

Centre-Reckitt Benckiser India Pvt Ltd, found the employment as genuine. Hence

closing the check as GREEN and the same is furnished as annexure.

Information Source Name:

HR Shared Services Centre

Report Verified Date:

20-10-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 2 (a)

Mon 20-Oct-£5 1239 P
Assist Service Desk <assist@reckitt.com=
HRCD425507 - General Inquiry Case - ex-employment@goldquestglobalin - [EXTERMAL] Ex-Employment verification for Ashek L (1)-G0-HMLN-125- Reckitt Benckiser h

Te ex-empioymentSgokdgesstpobalin

Mohi Sogh ] Srecktt. com

TSR & Emvpsoymant Cosfirmation Letter for Ashol LpaT (191 KE)

HiTeam,

Enchased is the Employment Confirmation Letter as requested.

For security purpodes, the attachment i pasowond protected.

To access this document, kindly key in the employee's Date of Birth in DDMMYYYY format, Example: 20031588,

If yowr request ks not resolved to your satisfaction, please respond to this email within 5 working days.

Kendly note that any response to this email after 5 working days will be considered &3 8 new request.

* % Kindly remember to rate ws for the supportfsenice you received in this request. Your feedback is very much appreciated.
Thark you

Regaris,
Maohit Shagh.
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Annexure 2 (b)

reckitt

STRICTLY PRIVATE AND CONFIDENTIAL

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

20 October 2025

Ashok L - Employment Confirmation

Dear Sir/Madam,

This is to certify that Ashok L was an employee of Reckitt Benckiser (India) Private
Limited as follows:

Employee ID : 854252

Job Title : Executive Procurement
Year of Service 14 Years 5 Months

Date of Hire 1 29 March 2021

Date of Termination : 05 September 2025
Employment type :Permanent

Job Location : Mysore, India
Mationality : Indian

Please do not hesitate to contact us if you require further information.
Yours faithfully,

HR Shared Services Centre
*This is an electronically generated letter and does not require a signature.,
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Annexure 2 (c)

Akshatha <ex-employment@goldquestglobal.in=
Ex-Employment verification for Ashok L (1}-GQ-HMLN-125- Reckitt Benckiser India Pvt Ltd

To AdztepecpletubrBriecdl, om

¢ prySooidquesigiohel.in; ‘e pmgloyment’

[ & recutnpat a1 k81

Dear SufMadam,
‘Warm Greetngs from GokdQuest Globall!

We are an Emplayee Background Venfication Organisation, We have bren authorized to conduct Ex-Employment Verification on behalf of an chent orgargration of your farmer Employes Asbek L for employment purpases.

are the detais provaded by the candadate to an organization, which we wokl request you to pheade verify the detals with your comments in the HR/Werifier Irnputs column.

Compary Hame Reckit Benckiser india Pvi LEd
Candidsn Mame Aok L

Erom (Dato of joining] - MARCH. 2018

To [Date of Ect/Rabavisg] Plaade Providi

Dresignation (At the tme of leaving the company): Exetuthve Progurement
Employet Code/ID N 54152

Salary/CTC: Birase Brovide

‘ias i prsition: Permansenty Temporary Comraciusl Flase Provide

Superisor’ s Name Fleade Frovide

Reason for Leaving Plzase Provide:

Rehine Elgibaity {if "RO” kindy confim the resson)

(Pl asa fill in the relevant information)

Exh {oemalitiog completed: [Yes/Ne)

{Pheasa Tl in tha relevast nfarmation)

Kndly condiem attached Rebeving keiter fdotument B suthenticale?

Flzaze Prgvide

anvg Integrity / Dlsdplimary Bsue dusing the employmemt tenure? (1

"™ Pleae expliin biiefly] Flgaie gxplainfcoenmarn brietly
Ay of Fursd 7 [H “Ves" Please expliin brieily) Please explam) tommaenit brielly
ATA - BREACH ﬂ-'r kind

Ay Imporiant Poind Apart from the Abowe B relevant im nuabdng right

biiving decsion, Please lets us know,

Werifbed By | Name., Contact Number & De: i) Fizase Provide

Kandly mote that your mputs and feedback prven would assit our client i makimg a prompt barng decasion and therefone we awan your response for the same at the earliest.

We look forward w vour kind co-operatsn and dusk you i asticipation.
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GRADUATION

PARTICULARS APPLICATION DETAILS REPORT DETAILS

Name Of The Institution: University of Mysore University of Mysore

Name Of The Candidate: Ashoka L Ashoka L

Enroll No: N1002195 N1002195

Degree: Bachelor of Commerce Bachelor of Commerce

Major: Commerce Commerce

Month And Year Of Passing: June 2013 June 2013

Certification Issued Date: 2013-07 2013-07

Sl No: NE369184 NE369184

Remarks: The following applicant details were verified by Registrar (Evaluation)-University
of Mysore found genuine, hence closing the check as GREEN and the same is
furnished as annexure.

Information Source Name: Registrar (Evaluation)

Report Verified Date: 15-10-2025

Verification Status(Color Code): GREEN

No 293/154/172, 4th Floor, Outer Ring Road, Kadubeesanahalli, Marathahalli, Bangalore-560103 | https://bgvadmin.goldquestglobal.in Page 8/8



5

&

i

E

Annexure 3 (a)
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EX EMPLOYMENT 2

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Name Of The Company:

WUERTH ELEKTRONIK INDIA
PRIVATE LIMITED

WUERTH ELEKTRONIK INDIA
PRIVATE LIMITED

Name Of The Candidate: Ashoka L Ashoka L
Emp Code: Not Provided 10231
Designation: Executive Procurement Executive - Purchase

Last Drawn Salary:

Not Provided

Not Disclosed

Reason For Leaving:

Not Provided

Career Growth

Rehire Eligibility:

Not Applicable

No — As per company policy

Remarks:

Screen-shot of the Email confirmation received from Shanthala A S- Senior
Manager, WUERTH ELEKTRONIK INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED, found the
employment as genuine. Hence closing the check as GREEN and the same is

furnished as annexure.

Information Source Name:

Shanthala A S- Senior Manager

Report Verified Date:

17-10-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 4 (a)

Fn 17-0ct-25 1787 Al

Ariyur, Shanthala <Shanthala.Ariyur@we-online.com:

RE: [EXTERMAL] Ex-Employment verification for Ashok L (2)-GQ-HMLN-125- WUERTH ELEKTRONIK INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED
To Akshatha

cr  jey@goldguestglobaling “ex employmaent’

Dear Akshatha,
Referring to your below mail, please see our comments against your quenies in the request provided below.

Kindly note that we have not received any documents for authentication Viz. Relieving Lelter as mentioned in your query.

With Regards,
Shanthala A §

Shanthala A.S.

Senfor Manager - Human Resources
Wuwerth Elektronik India Private Limited
Piot No. 27, Il Phase, Koorgally Village,
llawala Hobli, Off Hunsur Road,
MYSORE - 570 018.

Phone No: 0827 2305106

Cell No: 9886015740

WURTH
HF ELEKTRONIK

MORE THAN

YOLU EXPECT
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Annexure 4 (b)

Ariyur, Shanthala <Shanthala.Ariyur@we-online.com>
RE: [EXTERNAL) Ex-Employment verification for Ashok L (2)-GQ-HMLN-125- WUERTH ELEKTRONIK INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED

Akshatha

ppEgoldquestglobaling "ex emplayrment’

HR/Verifier Inputs
Candidate's Particulars (Please substantiate here)
WUERTH ELEKTROMIK INDIA PRIVATE
Company Name LIMITED Correct
Candidate Name Ashok L Correct
From (Date of Joining) 2014 31.07.2014
To (Date of Exit/Relieving) 2021 26.03.2021
Designation (At the time of leaving the company): Executive Procurement Executive - Purchase
Employes Code/ID/MNo Please Provide 10231
Salary/CTC: Please Provide Company Confidential
Was this position: Permanent/Tempaorary/Contractual Please Provide Permanent
Supervisor's Name Please Pravide Mr. Harsha Adya
Reason for Leaving Please Provide Career Growth

Rehire Eligibility {if “NO" kindly confirm the reason)

[Please fill in the relevant information)

Mo - As per company policy

Exit formalities completed: (Yes/No)

[Please fill in the relevant information)

Yes

Kindly confirm attached Relieving letter fdocument is authenticate?

Please Pravide - NOT ATTACHED

Any Integrity [ Disciplinary lssue during the employment tenure? (If

“Yas” Please explain briefly) MIL

Any Misappropriation of Fund ? (If “Yes" Please explain briefly) MIL
DATA — BREACH of any kind MIL

Any Important Point Apart from the Above if relevant in making right

hiring decision, Please lets us know: Mothing

Verified By ( Name, Contact Mumber & Designation)

Shanthala A 5, Sentor Manager — HR, 9886015740
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DIGITAL ADDRESS

the candidate is residing at the provided address since 3 months to till date,
hence closing the check as green and the same is furnished as Annexure.

PARTICULARS APPLICATION DETAILS REPORT DETAILS
Applicant Name: Ashoka L Ashoka L

Application Id: GQ-HMLN-125 GQ-HMLN-125

Employee Id: 0125 0125

Remarks: Visited the given address, Met Jen Harry (Building Owner), who confirmed that

Information Source Name: Jen Harry
Report Verified Date: 22-10-2025
Verification Status(Color Code): GREEN
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Annexure 5 (b)

F_-;! GPS Map Camera ¥

Bengaluru, Karnataka, India ==
Alex Villa, 3, Pantarapalya, Nayanda Halli,
Bengaluru, Karnataka 560026, India

Lat 12.93984° Long 77.529862°

Wednesday, 22/10/2025 01:54 PM GMT +05:30

oy — -1 BT
T
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Annexure 5 (c)
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Bengaluru, Karnataka, India =
Alex Villa, 3, Pantarapalya, Nayanda Halli,
Bengaluru, Karnataka 560026, India

Lat 12.939814° Long 77.5629802°

Wednesday, 22/10/2025 01:55 PM GMT +05:30
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Annexure 5 (d)
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Annexure 5 (e)

+9199028 21446 O & O

Hi Ashoka L,
Greetings from GoldQuest Global.

This is regarding your address verification on behalf of
Healthium Medtech Limited

Whether our field executive has visited your address

physically?
Are you staying in the above house?

Kindly confirm as "es', if both the statements are correct
LM

Yes

Visited
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COURT VERIFICATION

PARTICULARS APPLICATION DETAILS REPORT DETAILS
Reference Number: GQ-HMLN-125 GQ-HMLN-125

Candidate Name: Ashoka L Ashoka L

Date Of Birth: 28-08-1992 28-08-1992

Father Name:

Lakshman Bangera

Lakshman Bangera

Addressl: S/O Lakshman Bangera, #271, 2nd S/O Lakshman Bangera, #271, 2nd
Main 2nd Stage Gokulam V V Mohalla Main 2nd Stage Gokulam V V Mohalla
Mysore Karnataka - 570002 Mysore Karnataka - 570002

Remarks: Online Court Record Verification report duly stamped and signed by the Advocate

with comment on criminal record not found. Hence closing the check as GREEN

and the same is furnished as annexure.

Information Source Name:

Palav Agarwal-Advocate

Report Verified Date:

13-10-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 6 (a)

PATAV AGARWAIL TRUE COPY

ADVOCATE AND LEGAL COMNSULTANT
BAR COUNCIL DELHI ID Id/1432/14

COURT VERIFICATION REPORT

APPLICATION ID GOQ-HMIN-125
MNAME OF THE APPLICANT Ashola L
FATHER NAME Lalkshman Bangera
DATE OF BIRTH 28-Angust-1992

ADDRESS OF THE APPLICANT

5,/0 Lakshman Bangera, #271, 2nd Man 2nd Stage Golmlam V V Mohalla Mysore
Eamatalka - 570002

VERIFICATION STATUS

Venfed Clear

VERIFIED DATE

15-Octobar-2025

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

CIVIL COURT VERIFICATION

Venfied Clear - Mo Records Found

SESSIONS COURT VERIFICATION

Venfied Clear - No Records Found

MAGISTRATE COURT VERIFICATION

Venfied Clear - Mo Records Found

HIGH COURT VERIFICATION

Venfied Clear - No Records Found

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA VERIFICATION Verified Clear - No Records Found

CONCLUSION:

As on the date of this search and as per the online litigation database there is no Col or Coiminal case instsited against the Reference
Number raized before ns. The information 15 subject to the search condncted within the Jurisdictional imits of the Address of the
Candidate promided. Hence, this information is snbjectre i natnre.

LAWYERS'S COMMENT:

As on the date of this search and as per the online litigation database there is no Crvil or Criminal case institated against the Reference
MNumber raised before ns. The information is subject to the search conducted within the Jurisdictional imits of the Address of the
Candidate promided. Hence, this information is snbjectrre i natnre.

DISCILAIMER:

Proper due diligence has been conducted in retrieval of the information as per the public records available. The information is ganed on
the instmction of CLIENT and the nndersigned is not liable for any act of ecror, omission, deletion or non publication of records of the

concerned conct. This information may not be treated as a Cectificate.

Yones Tenly
A

(PALAY AGARWAL)

BAR COUNCILDELHIID D/143=2/14
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Disclaimer

This report is confidential and is meant for the exclusive use of the Client. This report has been prepared solely for the
purpose set out pursuant to our letter of engagement (LoE)/Agreement signed with you and is not to be used for any other
purpose. The Client recognizes that we are not the source of the data gathered and our reports are based on the
information purpose. The Client recognizes that we are not the source of the data gathered and our reports are based on

the information responsible for employment decisions based on the information provided in this report.

End of detail report
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